The Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE)

The Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE) is the leading National Professional non-profit making Society for the Technical Education System in our country with the motto of Career Development of Teachers and Personality Development of Students and overall development of our Technical Education System. Being the only national organisation of educators in the field of Engineering and Technology, ISTE effectively contributes in various missions of the Union Government. The strength of ISTE is the strong base it has in technical education institutions in the country.

ISTE has an Executive Council at National level. It has active membership of more than 128500 technical teachers, 535000 student members, more than 2740 institutional members (including IITs, IISc., NITs and other leading technical institutions), 1414 faculty chapters and 1505 students' chapters at National level and 19 Sections at State Level.

Events of 2023 at Jamia Hamdard by ISTE:







Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE) Delhi Section

Ref. ISTE-DS/CO/ES-ISTE/Aug.22

13-08-2022

To The Executive Secretary, Indian Society for Technical Education, New Delhi-110016

Subject: ISTE Best Faculty Chapter and Students Chapter Award - 2021

Dear Sir

As per the decision of Section Managing Committee of ISTE-Delhi Section, the following institute has been selected for awards:

ISTE Best Faculty Chapter Award

PC Training Institute Ltd., PCTI Academic Block, AP Block DDA Commercial Complex, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034, India

ISTE Best Student Chapter Award

Department of Computer Science and Engineering, School of Engineering Sciences and Technologies Jamia Hamdard (Deemed University), Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062

Accordingly, the above mentioned institutes are being recommended for the award of ISTE Best Faculty Chapter and Student Chapter for the year 2021.

With best regards,

(DR. Jawed Ahmed) Chairman, ISTE Delhi Section

Cell: 9999340986

Email: jawed2047@gmail.com

Copy to:

- Mr. Arvind Dangi, Deputy Manager (Academic), PCTI Academic Block, AP Block DDA Commercial Complex, Pitampura, New Delhi. <u>pcti@pctiltd.com</u>
- Dr. Richa Gupta, (Program Coordinator) Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Computer Science, Jamia Hamdard (Deemed University), Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062. richagupta@jamiahamdard.ac.in